King County

KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

March 1, 2010

Motion 13155

	Proposed No. 2010-0094.1	Sponsors Hague
1	A MOTION confirming the appointment of Kim Wyman as	
2	the ex officio, nonvoting representative from the	
3	Washington State Association of County Auditors to the	
4	King County citizens' elections oversight committee.	
5	WHEREAS, in Ordinances 1-	4711 and 15157, the metropolitan King County
6	council established citizens' election	oversight committees to review the conduct of
7	elections in King County, to identify	problems and to make recommendations, and
8	WHEREAS, those committee	s have consistently provided invaluable service to
9	county voters and county government, and	
10	WHEREAS, in Ordinance 15	453, the council established a new citizens' elections
11	oversight committee and adopted criteria for membership on the committee;	
12	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT	MOVED by the Council of King County:
13	The appointment of Kim Wyr	nan to the King County citizens' elections
14	oversight committee, as the ex officio	o, nonvoting representative from the Washington

- 15 State Association of County Auditors for a term to expire on February 26, 2013, is hereby
- 16 confirmed.

Motion 13155 was introduced on 2/8/2010 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 3/1/2010, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Ms. Drago, Mr. Phillips, Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms. Hague, Ms. Patterson, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Ferguson and Mr. Dunn

No: 0 Excused: 0

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Robert W. Ferguson, Chair

ATTEST:

Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None